

PPC MEH CAMPAIGN 2016 Terms & Conditions

This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, any digital media platform. You are providing your information to PPC Ltd and not to any digital media platform. The information you provide will only be added to PPC Ltd's database only if you choose to opt into future communication.

This competition is run by PPC Ltd and is open to all members of the public who are 18 years of age or older and in possession of a valid South African Identity Document except any employee, director, member, partner, agent or consultant or any person directly or indirectly who controls or is controlled by the Promoter and/or immediate family members of any employee, director, member, partner, agent or consultant of or person indirectly or directly in control or controlled by the Promoter, their advertising agencies and advisers its affiliates and/or associated companies ("Disqualified Persons").

The rules may be amended by reasonable notification at any time during the competition, and will be applied and interpreted at the sole discretion of PPC Ltd. Participation by the entrants constitutes acceptance of these rules.

- **1.)** The competition will run during the following times;
 - I.) 23 September 2016 29 September
- 2.) Entrants will only be able to enter the competition on the PPC Ltd website.

3.) Entrants will be required to visit the PPC website and engage with the "Meh" website page by answering the proposed question.

- 4.) Winners will be announced on;
 - I.) 30 September 2016
- 5.) Prizes will be awarded on a sweepstake basis from those entries with successful submissions.
- 6.) Valid entries will stand a chance to win one of two PPC Time For Change Hampers.
- 7.) Winner/s will be chosen by an independent panel nominated by PPC Ltd.

8.) The winner/s will be announced on social media and will be contacted via email by a PPC Ltd official or representative of their choosing.

9.) The prizes cannot be exchanged for cash and is not transferable.

10.) The judges' decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into post selection of winners.

11.) PPC Ltd reserves the right to make media announcements and/or publications of the names and photographs of winners of the competition.

12.) The participants or entrants entering or taking part in the competition authorise PPC Ltd to publish or distribute any or all the details of the participant or entrant and or to take pictures of the participant or use the participant's details or photographs in any advertising or promotional material without any liability on the part of PPC Ltd and/or remuneration due to the participant or entrant.

13.) All entrants and winners indemnify PPC Ltd, its associated and subsidiary companies, and its directors, officers, employees and agents, against any and all claims for any loss or damages, whether direct, indirect, consequential or otherwise, arising from any cause whatsoever from their participation in any way howsoever in this competition.

14.) PPC Ltd and its sub-contractors are not responsible for lost, delayed, misdirected, unintelligible or incomplete electronic mail, telephone, electronic hardware and software program, network, internet and computer malfunctions, failures and difficulties, errors in transmission or any condition caused by events beyond the control of PPC Ltd which may cause a Competition to be disrupted or corrupted.

15.) PPC Ltd reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to cancel or suspend any competition or Promotion;

16.) In the event where a competition or promotion is cancelled or suspended, all participants or entrants agree to waive any rights that they may have in terms of the competition or promotion and acknowledge that they have no recourse against PPC Ltd, their employees, agents, partners, suppliers, sponsors or promoters;

17.) By submitting an entry, participants accept the above Terms and Conditions.

